Lee 213 GRUST DEED Vol. mgo Page 4404 (191**12170** of a cor SSS EGT HLC

S. 1 Seconora

Mountain Title Company of Klamath County as Grantor, KYSSE

Kerry S. Penn

as Beneficiary,

00

oramet. WITNESSETH:

baas u cook seels ng un yn hij da Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property 10.30 Klamath County, Oregon, described as: A STRUCTURE IN LOCATO DI LA STRUCTURE

Los Par

Lot=21-in_Block=37 of Tract 1184, ORECON SHORES -UNIT 2, FIRST ADDITION, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. STATE OF CIRCON

Calmed face we drowny that franched OR THE MOTE where it second franch have be defined to the statem for second procession and the second procesion and the second procesion a

Tax Account No 3507 017BB 06000

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and prolits thereof and all lixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with said real estate.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

herein, shall become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property. 2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanitke manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed, thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condi-tions and restrictions alfecting said property; if the beneliciary so requests, to join in executing such linancing statements pursuant to the Unitorm Commer-cial Code as the beneliciary may require and to pay for lining same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien sarches made by ling officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneliciary.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, benelklary shall have the right, il it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation lor such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's less necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneliciary and applied by it litst upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney a less, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by ben-liciary in such proceedings, and, the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such metform and 'execute such instruments as ishall be incessary in obtaining' such 'come' 9. At any time and from time to the out white required to the inclary, payment of its less and programment of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full recovery and programment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

- Report Park

RIGHT 1988 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, OR. 9720

vasta of states and

man un change con anna Marsa Sorra

1. ag

and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the outgeness. and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the outgeness. by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided, by, law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the truthluness thereol. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and bencificary, may purchase at the sale. Saltorney, (2) to the obligation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by thereing the solit of all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee, but including having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the truster in divide of the surplus. It here interest may appear in the exist of the trustee, but sale, in-cluding the interest may appear in the exist of the truster of the truster having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the truster in divide of the surplus. If any to the granter or to any successor trustee spinoited here-16. Beneliciary may how to the interest of the trustee there in trustee 16. Beneliciary may how in the one successor trustee appoint a successor or succes-tore to the successor in one to any successor trustee appointed here-tore to the successor in one to any successor trustee appointed here-tore to the successor in the succes

surplus, it any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or success-sors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed herein under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument rescuted by beneliciary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notily any party hereto of pender, beneliciary, or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member, of the Oregan State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association quinkorized to business under the laws of Oregan or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

4405

Į.

มี เราะ (ม. ระการ เราะ (ม. พ.ศ. 1979)

The grantor covenants and agrees fully seized in fee simple of said describe	d-real-property and has a	v and those claiming under him, that he is law- valid, unencumbered title thereto
and that he will warrant and forever del	end the same against all [persons whomsoever.
The second seco	 A the derived for the product of the second s	Market Barthan, and San Angele
 (a) primarily for grantor's personal, tam (b) for an organization, or (even if grant This deed applies to invres to the benefit 	ly or household purposes (see I tor is a natural person) are for t of and blods all narrise based	business or commercial purposes.
secured hereby, whether or not named as a bene gender includes the feminine and the neuter; and	The term beneficiary shall mea liciary herein. In construing this the singular number includes th	n the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whicheve not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the I as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending. Act beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulatic disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form N. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard t	emeficiary is a creditor KLCC and Regulation Z, the on by making required 0. 1319, or equivalent. With	iess by- Brian Brodsky
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF <u>Los Angel</u> On <u>Feb. 19, 1989</u> the undersigned, a Notary Public In a	before me ind for said County and	WTC WORLD TITLE COMPANY
State, personally appeared Brian person whose name is subscribed to a witness thereto, (or proved to be s of a credible witness who is person being by me duly sworn, deposes and	y known to me to be the the within instrument as uch person by the oath ally known to me), who says: That <u>be</u> resides at	FOR NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP
18840 Ventura Blvd., Tarzana, CA. that that was present and saw Richard C. Yuan personally known to Brian Brodeloge the person described in, and whose name is subscribed to the within and annexed instrument, execute the same; and that afflant subscribed		OFFICIAL SEAL JEANNE NIGH NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY HY COMM. EXP. AUG. 18, 1993
g Signature wttc 082 Signature	ar eir oridonoos' ur maetieuness	secured and sales and the denseted to you
herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to the influence of the same of the DATED:		
3		Beneficiary
De not lose er destrey this Trus Deed OR THE NOTE		d të the truttee for concellation before reconveyance will be made.
TRUST DEED STITE		STATE OF OREGON, STATE OF OREGON, SS. CONTROL County of <u>Klamath</u> SS. CONTROL County of <u>Klamath</u> SS. CONTROL SCORE Was received for record on the <u>8th</u> day of <u>March</u> , 19, 90,
17734 East Contador, Drive Rowland Hgts, CA.91748 Grantor Penn 18840 Ventura Blvd, Suite 215	SPACE' RESERVED	at <u>3:01</u> o'clock <u>P.M.</u> , and recorded in book/reel/volume No. <u>M90</u> on page <u>4404</u> or as fee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No. <u>12170</u> ,
AFTER. RECORDING RETURN TO MTC 1.112.1.5102. DEED, Unside II	day of Stopovy of Klamoth C	Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affired. Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
222 south Sixth Klamath Falls, OR 97601	Fee \$13.00 net Deed	BRAULINE Millinghere Deputy

103m/He .931-Cmgon Trus Crise Senter-19651 0680/17C 23/CO-12

dill nov

D

120343